
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 1st day of February, 2010, a true copy of the foregoing 
Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Alternative Cost Recovery for Major Plant 
Additions of the Ben Lomond to Terminal Transmission Line and the Dave Johnston 
Generation Unit 3 Emissions Control Measure was sent via overnight delivery, in 
electronic format, to the following: 

 

Paul Proctor  
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 

Michele Beck  
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
cmurray@utah.gov 
mbeck@utah.gov 
  

Michael Ginsberg  
Patricia Schmid  
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South  
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 

William Powell  
Philip Powlick  
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
wpowell@utah.gov 
philippowlick@utah.gov 
 

Gary A. Dodge  
Hatch James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

Kevin Higgins 
Energy Strategies 
39 Market Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
khiggins@energystrat.com 

F. Robert Reeder 
William J. Evans 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle &, Latimer 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com 
bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Peter J. Mattheis 
Eric J. Lacey 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
800 West Tower 
Washington, D.C. 2007 
pjm@bbrslaw.com 
elacey@bbrslaw.com 
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Gerald H. Kinghorn 
Jeremy R. Cook 
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C. 
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
ghk@pkhlawyers.com 
jrc@pkhlawyers.com 
 

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq. 
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio  45202 
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com 
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 

Holly Rachel Smith, Esq. 
Russell W. Ray, PLLC 
6212-A Old Franconia Road 
Alexandria, VA  22310 
holly@raysmithlaw.com 
 

Betsy Wolf 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
764 South 200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
bwolf@slcap.org 

Steven Michel 
Penny Anderson 
Western Resource Advocates 
2025 Senda de Andres 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
smichel@westernresources.org  
penny@westernresources.org 
 

Arthur F. Sandack (Bar No. 2854) 
8 East Broadway, Ste 510 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
801-595-1300 office 
801-363-1715 fax 
asandack@msn.com 

Howard Geller 
Executive Director 
Southwest Energy Efficiency Group 
2260 Baseline Rd. Suite 212  
Boulder, CO 80302  
hgeller@swenerg.org  
 

Roger Swenson 
US Magnesium LLC 
238 North 2200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 
Roger.swenson@prodigy.net 
 

Sarah Wright 
Utah Clean Energy 
1014 2nd Avenue  
Salt Lake City, UT 84103  
sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
  

Dale Gardiner 
Van Cott, Bagley, Cornwall & McCarthy 
36 South State Street, Suite 1900 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
dgardiner@vancott.com 
 

Leland Hogan 
Utah Farm Bureau Federation 
9865 South State Street 
Sandy, Utah 84070 
leland.hogan@fbfs.com  
 

 

 
 
      ____________________________________ 

Ariel Son 
Coordinator, Regulatory Operations 
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